GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
CIVIL AVIATION
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3606
ANSWERED ON:24.08.2011

HELIPORT AT MUMBAI
Bapurao Shri Khatgaonkar Patil Bhaskarrao;Gaikwad Shri Eknath Mahadeo;Paranjpe Shri Anand Prakash

Will the Minister of CIVIL AVIATION be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has received request for setting up of Heliport at Nariman Point, Mumbai and Nerul, Navi Mumbai;

(b) if so, the details thereof alongwith the action taken on the said request;

(c) whether the Government has given permission for setting up of Heliport at Nerul and rejected the same at Nariman Point, Mumbai;
(d) if so, whether the Government will reconsider the request for setting up of Heliport at Nariman Point, Mumbai; and

(e) if so, the details thereof alongwith the steps taken by the Government in this regard?

Answer
MINISTER OF THE STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF OVERSEAS INDIAN AFFAIRS & MINISTER OF CIVIL AVIATION (SHRIVAYALAR
RAVI)
(a@):- No such request has been received.

(b) to (e):- Do not arise.
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